

Collegiate Funding Services Education Loan Trust 2005-B
Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 06/28/2019

Collection Period 03/01/2019 - 05/31/2019

Collegiate Funding of Delaware LLC - *Depositor*

Navient Solutions - *Servicer and Administrator*

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - *Indenture Trustee*

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - *Eligible Lender Trustee*

I. Deal Parameters

A	Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics		02/28/2019	05/31/2019
	Principal Balance		\$ 314,602,066.00	\$ 304,345,124.77
	Interest to be Capitalized Balance		\$ 516,333.27	\$ 514,264.23
	Pool Balance		\$ 315,118,399.27	\$ 304,859,389.00
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance		\$ -	\$ -
	Add-on Consolidation Loan Account Balance		\$ -	\$ -
	Specified Reserve Account Balance		\$ 1,915,862.00	\$ 1,915,862.00
	Adjusted Pool ⁽¹⁾		\$ 317,034,261.27	\$ 306,775,251.00
	Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)		4.16%	4.16%
	Weighted Average Remaining Term		154.31	153.64
	Number of Loans		24,367	23,536
	Number of Borrowers		13,364	12,873
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill		\$ -	\$ -
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR		\$ 315,118,399.27	\$ 304,859,389.00
	Pool Factor		0.247077369	0.239033506
	Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate		3.89%	3.86%

B	Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	03/28/2019	06/28/2019
	A4	19458LBH2	\$ 298,954,908.38	\$ 289,280,933.51
	B	19458LBJ8	\$ 16,502,068.01	\$ 15,968,072.46

C	Account Balances	03/28/2019	06/28/2019
	Reserve Account Balance	\$ 1,915,862.00	\$ 1,915,862.00
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -
	Add-on Consolidation Loan Account	\$ -	\$ -
	Collection Fund Balance	\$ 12,114,206.27	\$ 12,908,248.71

D	Asset / Liability	03/28/2019	06/28/2019
	Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase	\$ 317,034,261.27	\$ 306,775,251.00
	Total Notes	\$ 315,456,976.39	\$ 305,249,005.97
	Difference	\$ 1,577,284.88	\$ 1,526,245.03
	Parity Ratio	1.00500	1.00500

II. Trust Activity 03/01/2019 through 05/31/2019
A Student Loan Principal Receipts

Borrower Principal	8,135,128.21
Guarantor Principal	980,412.00
Consolidation Activity Principal	1,759,234.63
Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
Servicer Principal Reimbursement	7.86
Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
Other Principal Deposits	-

Total Principal Receipts	\$ 10,874,782.70
---------------------------------	-------------------------

B Student Loan Interest Receipts

Borrower Interest	2,067,251.68
Guarantor Interest	41,451.84
Consolidation Activity Interest	23,807.41
Special Allowance Payments	940,284.74
Interest Subsidy Payments	91,881.64
Seller Interest Reimbursement	0.00
Servicer Interest Reimbursement	4,060.12
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
Other Interest Deposits	25,734.87

Total Interest Receipts	\$ 3,194,472.30
--------------------------------	------------------------

C Reserves in Excess of Requirement

\$ -

D Investment Income

\$ 65,973.66

E Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period

\$ -

F Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period

\$ -

G Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds

\$ -

H Initial Deposits to Collection Account

\$ -

I Excess Transferred from Other Accounts

\$ -

J Other Deposits

\$ -

K Servicer Advances for Borrower Benefits

\$ -

L Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account

\$ -

M Funds Transferred from Borrower Benefit Account

\$ -

N Less: Funds Previously Remitted:

Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(87,739.85)
Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(816,331.85)
Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$ -

O AVAILABLE FUNDS

\$ 13,231,156.96

P Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period

\$(617,841.47)

Q Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period

\$ 14,697.64

R Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

\$ -

S Aggregate Loan Substitutions

\$ -

III. 2005-B Portfolio Characteristics

		05/31/2019				02/28/2019			
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	4.21%	697	\$10,688,885.83	3.512%	4.21%	761	\$11,013,278.45	3.501%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	4.13%	21,347	\$263,744,044.79	86.660%	4.13%	21,894	\$270,261,707.11	85.906%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.30%	207	\$3,070,324.66	1.009%	4.36%	295	\$5,223,787.85	1.660%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.44%	107	\$2,116,282.26	0.695%	4.35%	139	\$2,384,583.19	0.758%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.00%	65	\$1,434,708.95	0.471%	4.29%	81	\$1,390,463.25	0.442%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.53%	185	\$4,313,991.90	1.417%	4.57%	200	\$4,200,774.26	1.335%
	FORBEARANCE	4.44%	872	\$17,596,502.71	5.782%	4.40%	939	\$18,854,125.05	5.993%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	4.36%	56	\$1,380,383.67	0.454%	4.06%	58	\$1,273,346.84	0.405%
TOTAL			23,536	\$304,345,124.77	100.00%		24,367	\$314,602,066.00	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2005-B Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	05/31/2019	02/28/2019
Pool Balance	\$304,859,389.00	\$315,118,399.27
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$3,613,332.20	\$3,512,271.62
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$514,264.23	\$516,333.27
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent	\$296,566.04	\$320,020.48
Total # Loans	23,536	24,367
Total # Borrowers	12,873	13,364
Weighted Average Coupon	4.16%	4.16%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	153.64	154.31
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$14,697.64	\$28,608.16
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$3,736,762.37	\$3,722,064.73
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	3.86%	3.89%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$633,598.31	\$611,796.16
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$2,872,946.94	\$2,900,210.06
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$91,609.49	\$94,818.75
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$916,062.14	\$930,143.58

V. 2005-B Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
		Average Coupon			
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Consolidation Loans	4.16%	23,536	304,345,124.77	100.000%
	Total	4.16%	23,536	\$ 304,345,124.77	100.000%
B	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
		Average Coupon			
	- Four Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Two Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Technical	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Other	4.16%	23,536	304,345,124.77	100.000%
	Total	4.16%	23,536	\$ 304,345,124.77	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

⁽¹⁾ Guaranteed Stafford Loan

⁽²⁾ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

VI. 2005-B Waterfall for Distributions

	Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
A Total Available Funds		\$ 13,231,156.96
B Payments to the Dept of Ed and Guarantee Fees	\$ -	\$ 13,231,156.96
C Fees - Master Servicer, Indenture Trustee and Delaware Trustee (Quarterly Dist. Date)	\$ 55,355.14	\$ 13,175,801.82
D Administration Fee	\$ 25,404.95	\$ 13,150,396.87
E Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 2,106,626.95	\$ 11,043,769.92
i. Class A-1 Notes	\$ -	
ii. Class A-2 Notes	\$ -	
iii. Class A-3 Notes	\$ -	
iv. Class A-4 Notes	\$ 2,106,626.95	
v. Class A-5 Notes	\$ -	
Total Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 2,106,626.95	
F Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 123,031.61	\$ 10,920,738.31
G Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 9,673,974.87	\$ 1,246,763.44
i. Class A-1 Notes	\$ -	
ii. Class A-2 Notes	\$ -	
iii. Class A-3 Notes	\$ -	
iv. Class A-4 Notes	\$ 9,673,974.87	
v. Class A-5 Notes	\$ -	
Total Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 9,673,974.87	
H Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 533,995.55	\$ 712,767.89
I Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 712,767.89
J Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 712,767.89
K Accelerated Payment of Principal	\$ -	\$ 712,767.89
L Remaining Amounts to Sponsor	\$ 712,767.89	\$ -

VIII. 2005-B Distributions**Distribution Amounts**

	A4	B
Cusip/Isin	19458LBH2	19458LBJ8
Beginning Balance	\$ 298,954,908.38	\$ 16,502,068.01
Index	LIBOR	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	0.16%	0.32%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	3/28/2019	3/28/2019
Accrual Period End	6/28/2019	6/28/2019
Daycount Fraction	0.25555556	0.25555556
Interest Rate*	2.75738%	2.91738%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.007046638	0.007455527
Current Interest Due	\$ 2,106,626.95	\$ 123,031.61
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 2,106,626.95	\$ 123,031.61
Interest Paid	\$ 2,106,626.95	\$ 123,031.61
Interest Shortfall	\$ -	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$9,673,974.87	\$ 533,995.55
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 289,280,933.51	\$ 15,968,072.46
Paydown Factor	0.026834882	0.011736166
Ending Balance Factor	0.802443644	0.350946647

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see <https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt>.

IX. 2005-B Reconciliations	
A	Principal Distribution Reconciliation
	Prior Adjusted Pool Balance \$ 317,034,261.27
	Current Adjusted Pool Balance \$ 306,775,251.00
	Current Principal Due \$ 10,259,010.27
	Principal Shortfall from Previous Collection Period \$ -
	Principal Distribution Amount \$ 10,207,970.42
	Principal Paid \$ 10,207,970.42
	Principal Shortfall \$ -
B	Reserve Account Reconciliation
	Beginning Period Balance \$ 1,915,862.00
	Reserve Funds Utilized \$ -
	Reserve Funds Reinstated \$ -
	Balance Available \$ 1,915,862.00
	Required Reserve Acct Balance \$ 1,915,862.00
	Release to Collection Account \$ -
	Ending Reserve Account Balance \$ 1,915,862.00